

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7002/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in SCA No.13969/2010,LPA
No.274/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NIMESHBHAI GANESHBHAI ZAVERI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.
Meera Kaura Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pritesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr.Aakarshan Atidya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter tomorrow, i.e. on 03.05.2013 as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar